

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19651/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2007 in AS No. 937/1988 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIRA DEVARAJ BHAT
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

S. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.
Mrs. Ananda Bagavathi,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. R. Thiagarajan,Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.6 & 7 and Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter for final disposal.

The parties shall maintain status quo until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER