

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19651/2007

INDIRA DEVARAJ BHAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
for Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.  
for Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
for Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through  
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to take help of the nearest civil court or  
trial court. For the purpose, petitioner has to disclose the details of  
such Court to the Registry within

..2/-

.2.

two weeks. A copy of this order be forwarded to such court, with a  
direction to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given  
address, if the serving officer could not serve it in due course.

It is unfortunate that in several matters, though co-respondents  
are residing in the same house having the same address and though  
they were co-appellants before the Appellate Court, wherein appeals  
were filed by the same Advocate for all of them, they are not accepting  
the notice and delaying the matter.

List the matter on 27th March, 2008.

Petitioner may file Rejoinder Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

S