

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19651/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2007 in AS No. 937/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIRA DEVARAJ BHAT  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

S. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.  
Ms. T.S.Shanthi,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sikar,Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur,Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Rathore,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents on or before 10.4.2008.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit against the counter affidavits already filed till date before 10.4.2008.

List the matter on 10.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar