

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19651/2007

INDIRA DEVARAJ BHAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
for Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.
for Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Kalish Chavel, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of observations in paragraph 3 of the impugned order
regarding unserved Respondent No.1, learned counsel

..2/-

.2.

for Respondent Nos.6 and 7 is pressing to list the matter before the
Hon'ble Court. He states that Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 are near
relatives, namely, wife, daughter and son of Respondent No.1.
Respondent No.4-son is represented by Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,
learned Advocate.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.
Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.4 is
directed to disclose on record the status as well as address of
Respondent No.1, before 1st May, 2008.

List the matter on 1st May, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

