

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19651/2007

INDIRA DEVARAJ BHAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the observations in paragraph 3 of the impugned order regarding unserved Respondent No.1, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 is pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Since respondent No. 1 is not properly served list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution.

However, petitioner may take appropriate steps to serve respondent No.1 till the next date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar