

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19651/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2007 in AS No. 937/1988
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)INDIRA DEVARAJ BHAT
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

S. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Mr. Roohtas,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that the parties have settled their disputes and differences and a copy of the compromise entered into by and between the parties has been placed on record. As prayed for by Mr. Hegde, the special leave petition is permitted to be withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER